CORRESPONDENCE 3/19/2025 DOCUMENT NO. 01927-2025

Antonia Hover

From: Sent: To: Subject: John Plescow Wednesday, March 19, 2025 3:03 PM Consumer Correspondence; Consina Griffin-Greaux FW: TECO Storm Surchage

Please, add to docket 20240172.

From: Consina Griffin-Greaux <CGriffin@psc.state.fl.us> On Behalf Of Consumer Contact
Sent: Wednesday, March 19, 2025 3:00 PM
To: John Plescow <JPlescow@PSC.STATE.FL.US>
Subject: FW: TECO Storm Surchage

John, Please forward to clerk's office. 20240172 C'Griffin-Greaux

From: Tanner Weigand <<u>tanner.weigand@us.abb.com</u>> Sent: Wednesday, March 19, 2025 8:57 AM To: Consumer Contact <<u>Contact@PSC.STATE.FL.US</u>> Subject: TECO Storm Surchage

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders. Hello,

I am writing to request exemption from the Storm Surcharge, this charge for 18 months is forcing additional cost on the consumer that is already digging out of a hole from storm losses. Why should we have pay for our energy infrastructre to be rebuilt? We don't profit off of that, we already have only own losses to pay for. TECO and the government who we PAY so they can PROFIT should be the ones carry this burden. Please advise what is needed from me to exempt my account. Happy to provide my address or TECO account #.

Thanks,

Tanner Weigand Account Manager ABB Electrification M +1 860 247 8406



OFFICIAL ELECTRIFICATION PARTNER

